Version 1 January 15, 2018
JA Solar
JA PV Module Installation Manual
1.1 INSTALLATION MANUAL
FOR JASOLARPHOTOVOLTAIC MODULES
JAM60D00-***/BP series, 275 to 330 in increment of 5
JAM72D00-***/BP series, 335 to 390 in increment of 5
Modification List

Max Power at
STC (Pmax) [W]
Open Circuit
Voltage (Voc)
[V]
Short Circuit
Current (Isc)
[A]
Max Power
Voltage
(Vmp) [V]
Max
Power
Current
(Imp) [A]
JAM60D00-275/BP 275 38.98 9.26 31.82 8.64
JAM60D00-280/BP 280 39.18 9.33 32.15 8.71
Version 1 January 15, 2018
JA Solar
JA PV Module Installation Manual
JAM60D00-285/BP 285 39.40 9.40 32.47 8.78
JAM60D00-290/BP 290 39.58 9.49 32.77 8.85
JAM60D00-295/BP 295 39.74 9.57 33.08 8.92
JAM60D00-300/BP 300 39.98 9.66 33.45 8.97
JAM60D00-305/BP 305 40.15 9.76 33.81 9.02
JAM60D00-310/BP 310 40.48 9.82 34.16 9.08
JAM60D00-315/BP 315 40.75 9.87 34.43 9.15
JAM60D00-320/BP 320 41.03 9.93 34.75 9.21
JAM60D00-325/BP 325 41.31 9.99 35.06 9.27
JAM60D00-330/BP 330 41.59 10.05 35.37 9.33
JAM72D00-330/BP 330 46.63 9.27 38.51 8.57
JAM72D00-335/BP 335 46.81 9.33 38.86 8.63
JAM72D00-340/BP 340 47.03 9.39 39.13 8.69
JAM72D00-345/BP 345 47.25 9.46 39.34 8.77
JAM72D00-350/BP 350 47.48 9.53 39.59 8.85
JAM72D00-355/BP 355 47.66 9.60 39.76 8.93
JAM72D00-360/BP 360 47.84 9.67 39.96 9.01
JAM72D00-365/BP 365 48.15 9.74 40.25 9.07
JAM72D00-370/BP 370 48.44 9.80 40.53 9.13
JAM72D00-375/BP 375 48.68 9.85 40.75 9.21
JAM72D00-380/BP 380 48.97 9.91 40.99 9.28
JAM72D00-385/BP 385 49.26 9.97 41.18 9.35
Version 1 January 15, 2018
JA Solar
JA PV Module Installation Manual
JAM72D00-390/BP 390 49.55 10.03 41.41 9.42
1. The maximum Series Fuse is 20A.
2. Temperature Coefficient of Isc (αIsc)： +0.047% /℃
3. Temperature Coefficient of Voc (βVoc)：-0.292% /℃
4. Temperature Coefficient of Pmax (γPmp)：-0.379% /℃